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July 25, 2022

Dr. Linda C. Young

President

George Corley Wallace State Community College
1141 Wallace Drive

Dothan, AL 36303

Dear Dr. Young:

Thank you for continuing to prepare your students for collegiate success. | am pleased to share some of the ways in which UAB
continues to be a first choice for your students’ educational goals, as well as some of the exciting initiatives taking place across
campus:

¢ Infall 2021 UAB maintained its momentum in growing enroliment with diverse and talented students, exceeding
22,000 total enroliment for a third consecutive year—including a freshman class that was our largest (2,415) and
most diverse ever at 65 percent female, 45 percent underrepresented, and 28 percent first-generation.

o  UAB continues to offer unrivaled academic, research, and service opportunities to our undergraduates, who in
spring 2022 earned—among other national and international honors—three Goldwater Scholarships and five
Fulbright Awards for research and service in France, Spain, Czech Republic, Taiwan and Germany.

«  We are building state-of-the-art new academic and research buildings, such as our Science and Engineering
Complex scheduled to open in spring 2023.

o Our newly created Transfer Advisor position in Undergraduate Admissions is providing invaluable pre-enroliment
advising, support and resources to our prospective community college students.

| am enclosing data about your former students’ performance at UAB during the 2020-2021 academic year. Please contact Dr.
Bradley Barnes, Vice Provost for Enrollment Management (205-934-4073 or bbarnes1@uab.edu) with questions about this
information or to learn more about the exciting opportunities available to undergraduates at UAB.

Opportunities abound for students who choose to become UAB Blazers. Thank you again for partnering with UAB to offer
world-class educational opportunities for our students.

Sincerely,

Pﬂﬁ@ L te:

RayL. Watts, M.D.

Enclosures

cc: Mr. Fess St. John, Chancellor, UA System
Dr. Pam Benoit, Sr. Vice President for Academic Affairs & Provost, UAB
Mr. Jimmy H. Baker, Chancellor, Alabama Community College System
Ms. Leslie Reeder, Dean, Instructional Affairs
Dr. Tonjanita Johnson, Senior Vice Chancellor for Academic & Student Affairs, UA System
Dr. Bradley Barnes, Vice Provost for Enrollment Management, UAB
Mrs. Eva Lewis, Vice Provost for Institutional Effectiveness and Academic Planning, UAB
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EFFECTIVENESS & ANALYSIS

Tha Unlvarsity of Alabama at Birmingham

George Wallace Community College-Dothan
Report 1: Transfer Students Entering Summer 2021 - Spring 2022
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Major

Biology

Biomedical Sciences
Biomedical Sciences
Biomedical Sciences
Computer Science

Criminal Justice

Dean's Scholar - Pre-Nursing
Economics

Health Care Management
Health Care Management
Health Care Management
Industrial Distribution
Information Systems
Kinesiology

Kinesiology

Management

Marketing

Pre-Biomedical Engineering
Pre-Biomedical Engineering
Pre-Nursing

Pre-Nursing

Pre-Nursing

Psychology

Public Health

Undeclared

Undeclared

Undeclared
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Course
AAS200
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George Wallace Community College-Dothan

Report 2: Transfer Students Entering Summer 2021 - Spring 2022
First-Term Course Grades for Transfer Students

Course Title

Intro African-American Studies
Intro to Biomedical Sciences
Contemp Issues in Biomed Scien
Business Foundations
Essentials of Financial Lit
Business Communications
Topics in Contemporary Biology
Topics Contemporary Bio Lab
Human Anatomy

Introductory Biology Il

Success in College

Introductory Chemistry |
Introductory Chemistry | Lab
General Chemistry |

General Chemistry | Lab
General Chemistry Il

General Chemistry Il Lab

CHHS140 First Aid

CHI201

Intermediate Chinese |

CMST101 Public Speaking

EC210
EC304
EDU200
EGR110
EGR200
EH102
EH102
EH106
EH212
EH213
EH221
EH224
EHS125
HC118
HC118
HC200
HCM316
HCM320
HCM325
HCM350
HCM360
HRP401
HRP405
HRP411
HY120
HY121
1S303
KIN136
KIN305
LS246
MA105
MA106
MA110
MA125
MA180
MA225
ME102
MG302
MK303
MU120
NTR222
PHL115

Principles of Microeconomics
Intermediate Microeconomics
Education as a Profession

Intro to Engineering |

Intro to Engineering

English Composition Il

English Comp II

Intro Freshman Writing |

Forms of Literature

Lit Ideas: Popular vs Good

Brit and Ish Lit | Before 1800
Amer Lit 11:1865-Present
Inquiry Approaches to Teaching
HSem:Ethical Conflicts Hithcre
HonSem:CrimeFiction & Identity
Participation in Honors
Accounting and Finance for HC
Microcomputer Apps for HC Prof
Healthcare Law and Ethics

Med Term for Health Profession
Statistics for Managers

Honors Seminar |

Team-Based Prob Solving in HP
Honors Community Service Proj
The United States To 1877

The United States Since 1877
Information Systems

Intro Phy Ed/Fitness/Sport
Motor Development

Legal Environment of Business
Pre-Calculus Algebra
Pre-Calculus Trigonometry
Finite Mathematics

Calculus |

Intro to Statistics

Calculus I - Honors

Engineering Graphics

Mgt Processes and Behavior
Basic Marketing

Music Appreciation

Nutrition and Health
Contemporary Moral Issues
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4.00
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4.00

4.00
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2.33
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4.00
4.00
3.25
3.50
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.50
3.00
2.75
3.00
3.00

Avg. UG Grade
2.81
3.77
3.74
3.13
2.80
3.33
2.85
3.03
2.08
2.92
3.24
2.61
3.38
2.96
3.18
2.86
3.43
3.24
3.76
3.84
3.71
2.58
3.27
3.82
3.72
3.86
3.86
2.92
3.67
3.79
3.04
3.65
3.67
3.95
3.95

3.46
3.74
3.64
3.53
3.47
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.73
3.57
3.11
3.60
3.73
2.86
2.70
2.47
3.26
2.63
3.25
3.79
3.43
3.24
2.90
391
331
4.00

Grade Distribution

111 58.4%
B 42 221%
c 18  95%
D 4 21%
F 11 58%
w4 21%




PHL116
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PUH210
PUH220
PY101
PY212
PY215
PY216
PY372
Qm215
SOC100
SPA101
SPA101L
UASC101
UASC105
UHP154
UHP158
UHP198

Bioethics

Physical Science

Introduction to Public Health
Introduction to Global Health
Agent, Host, Environment
Environmental Factors in PUH
Intro to Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Research Literacy in Psycholog
Elementary Statistical Methods
Social Psychology
Quantitative Analysis Il

Intro to Sociology
Introductory Spanish |
Introductory Spanish | Lab
Exploring UAB

Keys to Academic Success
Interdisciplinary: Literature
Interdisciplinary: Economics
Interdisciplinary: Music
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3.32
2.54
3.85
4.00
3.68
3.51
343
3.32
3.06
2.74
2.54
2.88
3.89
3.51
3.15
3.38
3.16
3.72
3.61
3.84
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The University of Alabama at Birmingham

George Wallace Community College-Dothan

Report 3: Transfer Students Graduating Summer 2021 - Spring 2022
(21 students)

Initial Enrollment Hours at UAB Term Graduated Degree Major Final GPA
Fall 2020 49.00 Fall 2021 BS Accounting 3.03
Fall 2020 61.00 Spring 2022 BS Biology 3.62
Fall 2018 130.00 Spring 2022 BS Biology 2.68
Fall 2017 118.00 Fall 2021 BS Chemistry 4.00
Spring 2020 64.00 Spring 2022 BS Criminal Justice 3.45
Spring 2019 105.00 Fall 2021 BS High School Education -TEP 3.18
Fall 2018 85.00 Fall 2021 BS Genetics and Genomic Sciences 3.28
Fall 2019 61.00 Spring 2022 BS Health Care Management 3.36
Fall 2016 106.00 Fall 2021 BS Industrial Distribution 2.79
Fall 2018 93.00 Spring 2022 BS Kinesiology 3.37
Spring 2019 76.00 Fall 2021 BS Management 2.44
Fall 2017 101.00 Fall 2021 BS Management 2.59
Spring 2017 106.00 Summer 2021 BS Marketing 2.58
Fall 2017 82.00 Summer 2021 BSMTE Materials Engineering 2.89
Fall 2018 108.00 Summer 2021 BSN Nursing 3.77
Spring 2020 66.00 Summer 2021 BSN Nursing 3.91
Fall 2018 136.00 Spring 2022 BSN Nursing 3.65
Fall 2020 30.00 Summer 2021 BSN Nursing 3.03
Fall 2017 144.00 Fall 2021 BS Public Health 3.15
Fall 2018 113.00 Spring 2022 BS Psychology 3.93

Fall 2019 65.00 Fall 2021 BS Psychology 4.00
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The University of Alabama at Birmingham

Transfer hours and Transfer GPA

Transfer Hours Accepted # Students Avg. GPA

George Wallace Community College-Dothan
Report 4: Pre- and Post-Transfer Academic Performance

Students Enrolled Summer 2021 - Spring 2022

Average UAB GPA by semester hours earned

15-23.99 semester hours 26 3.54
24-59.99 semester hours 42 3.30
60 or more semester hours 21 3.43
Total 89 3.40

Overall
Total # Avg. UAB
01-14.99 15-29.99 30-59.99 60-89.99 90 and above Students GPA

Transfer Hours Accepted # Students UAB GPA|# Students UAB GPA|# Students UAB GPA|# Students UAB GPA|# Student UAB GPA
15-23.99 semester hours 3 1.76 4 3.10 7 3.27 6 3.37 6 3.57 26 3.16
24-59.99 semester hours 4 2.57 9 3.00 9 3.40 14 3.36 6 3.31 42 3.21
60 or more semester hours 2 3.63 5 3.43 11 3.30 1 4.00 2 2.41 21 3.31
Total 9 2.53 18 3.14 27 3.33 21 3.39 14 3.29 89 3.22
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The University of Alabama at Birmingham

Report 5: UAB Transfers and Graduates from Alabama Public Two-year Colleges
Students Enrolled Summer 2021 - Spring 2022

Transfer Institution New Transfers All Transfers Graduates
Bevill State Community College-Jasper 73 257 64
Calhoun Community College 79 222 56
Central Alabama Community College 21 67 15
Coastal Alabama Community College 41 136 25
Gadsden State Community College 40 155 25
George Wallace Community College-Dothan 27 89 21
Jefferson State Community College 379 1,553 388
Lawson State Community College-Birminghan 93 398 92
Northeast Alabama Community College 32 90 18
Shelton State Community College 38 142 35
Snead State Community College 40 115 31
Southern Union State Community College 32 116 24
Wallace Community College-Selma 15 44 10
Wallace State Community College-Hanceville 126 376 93
Total 1,036 3,760 897

Top Majors

Pre Nursing Mobility Program, Biology, Psychology

Psychology, Biology, Kinesiology

Biology, Communication Studies, Undeclared

Accounting, Biomedical Sciences, Undeclared

Accounting, Biology, Finance, Nursing, Pre-Electrical Engineering, Psychology
Biomedical Sciences, Health Care Management, Pre-Nursing, Undeclared
Psychology, Biology, Management

Psychology, Biology, Pre-Nursing

Pre-Nursing, Biomedical Sciences, Chemistry

Pre Nursing Mobility Program, Psychology, Human Resource Management, Undeclared
Accounting, Undeclared, Biomedical Sciences

Management, Psychology, Undeclared

Health Care Management, Biology, Psychology, Undeclared

Nursing, Pre Nursing Mobility Program, Biology



