

RAY L. WATTS, M.D.

President

July 25, 2022

Dr. Linda C. Young President George Corley Wallace State Community College 1141 Wallace Drive Dothan, AL 36303

Dear Dr. Young:

Thank you for continuing to prepare your students for collegiate success. I am pleased to share some of the ways in which UAB continues to be a first choice for your students' educational goals, as well as some of the exciting initiatives taking place across campus:

- In fall 2021 UAB maintained its momentum in growing enrollment with diverse and talented students, exceeding 22,000 total enrollment for a third consecutive year—including a freshman class that was our largest (2,415) and most diverse ever at 65 percent female, 45 percent underrepresented, and 28 percent first-generation.
- UAB continues to offer unrivaled academic, research, and service opportunities to our undergraduates, who in spring 2022 earned—among other national and international honors—three Goldwater Scholarships and five Fulbright Awards for research and service in France, Spain, Czech Republic, Taiwan and Germany.
- We are building state-of-the-art new academic and research buildings, such as our Science and Engineering Complex scheduled to open in spring 2023.
- Our **newly created Transfer Advisor position** in Undergraduate Admissions is providing invaluable pre-enrollment advising, support and resources to our prospective community college students.

I am enclosing data about your former students' performance at UAB during the 2020-2021 academic year. Please contact Dr. Bradley Barnes, Vice Provost for Enrollment Management (205-934-4073 or bbarnes1@uab.edu) with questions about this information or to learn more about the exciting opportunities available to undergraduates at UAB.

Opportunities abound for students who choose to become UAB Blazers. Thank you again for partnering with UAB to offer world-class educational opportunities for our students.

Sincerely,

Ray L. Watts, M.D.

Lay C. Watto

Enclosures

cc: Mr. Fess St. John, Chancellor, UA System

Dr. Pam Benoit, Sr. Vice President for Academic Affairs & Provost, UAB

Mr. Jimmy H. Baker, Chancellor, Alabama Community College System

Ms. Leslie Reeder, Dean, Instructional Affairs

Dr. Tonjanita Johnson, Senior Vice Chancellor for Academic & Student Affairs, UA System

Dr. Bradley Barnes, Vice Provost for Enrollment Management, UAB

Mrs. Eva Lewis, Vice Provost for Institutional Effectiveness and Academic Planning, UAB

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

1070 Administration Building | 701 20th Street South

Mailing Address:

AB 1070 | 1720 2ND AVE SOUTH | BIRMINGHAM AL 35294-0110

phone: 205.934.4636 | fax: 205.975.8505



The University of Alabama at Sirmingham

George Wallace Community College-Dothan

Report 1: Transfer Students Entering Summer 2021 - Spring 2022 with Previous Institution and First Term Data (27 students)

15.00 3.80 13.00 3.00 Biology	
40.00	
18.00 3.50 17.00 3.06 Biomedical Scio	ences
18.00 4.00 15.00 3.80 Biomedical Scio	ences
61.00 3.93 16.00 3.73 Biomedical Scio	ences
81.00 2.52 12.00 3.00 Computer Scie	nce
45.00 2.80 15.00 0.67 Criminal Justice	e
41.00 3.44 13.00 3.69 Dean's Scholar	- Pre-Nursing
62.00 3.39 12.00 3.40 Economics	
20.00 2.20 17.00 4.00 Health Care M	anagement
36.00 3.75 6.00 4.00 Health Care M	anagement
70.00 3.37 3.00 0.00 Health Care M	anagement
70.00 3.76 12.00 3.25 Industrial Distr	ibution
68.00 2.37 15.00 3.20 Information Sy	stems
36.00 3.00 12.00 4.00 Kinesiology	
60.00 4.00 17.00 3.38 Kinesiology	
67.00 3.18 15.00 3.00 Management	
27.00 3.11 12.00 3.75 Marketing	
16.00 4.00 14.00 4.00 Pre-Biomedica	l Engineering
37.00 4.00 13.00 4.00 Pre-Biomedica	l Engineering
16.00 3.19 14.00 2.91 Pre-Nursing	
28.00 3.21 12.00 3.50 Pre-Nursing	
64.00 3.61 12.00 4.00 Pre-Nursing	
59.00 3.83 16.00 3.75 Psychology	
22.00 3.45 12.00 3.25 Public Health	
16.00 2.75 15.00 0.21 Undeclared	
28.00 2.46 13.00 2.38 Undeclared	
31.00 3.77 13.00 3.54 Undeclared	



The University of Alabama at Birmingham

George Wallace Community College-Dothan

Report 2: Transfer Students Entering Summer 2021 - Spring 2022 First-Term Course Grades for Transfer Students

Course	Course Title	Α	В	С	D	E	w	Other	All Grades	Avg. Grade Av	g. UG Grade
AAS200	Intro African-American Studies	Α	ь	1	, D	-	vv	Other	1	2.00	2.81
	Intro to Biomedical Sciences	2		_					2	4.00	3.77
	Contemp Issues in Biomed Scien	1							1	4.00	3.74
BUS102	Business Foundations	5	1						6	3.83	3.13
BUS110	Essentials of Financial Lit	1	1	1					3	3.00	2.80
BUS350	Business Communications	1	1						2	3.50	3.33
BY101	Topics in Contemporary Biology	1		1					2	3.00	2.85
BY102	Topics Contemporary Bio Lab		1						1	3.00	3.03
BY115	Human Anatomy		1						1	3.00	2.08
BY124	Introductory Biology II		1						1	3.00	2.92
CAS112	Success in College		1						1	3.00	3.24
CH105	Introductory Chemistry I	1	1			1			1 2	3.00	2.61
CH106 CH115	Introductory Chemistry I Lab General Chemistry I	1 2	2			1			4	2.00 3.50	3.38 2.96
CH115	General Chemistry I Lab	3	1						4	3.75	3.18
CH117	General Chemistry II	3	-		1				1	1.00	2.86
CH118	General Chemistry II Lab		1		_				1	3.00	3.43
CHHS140		2	-						2	4.00	3.24
CHI201	Intermediate Chinese I	1							1	4.00	3.76
	Public Speaking	2							2	4.00	3.84
EC210	Principles of Microeconomics	4							4	4.00	3.71
EC304	Intermediate Microeconomics				1				1	1.00	2.58
EDU200	Education as a Profession	1							1	4.00	3.27
EGR110	Intro to Engineering I	1							1	4.00	3.82
EGR200	Intro to Engineering	1							1	4.00	3.72
EH102	English Composition II	4		4					8	3.00	3.86
EH102	English Comp II						4		4		3.86
EH106	Intro Freshman Writing I				1				1	1.00	2.92
EH212	Forms of Literature	2							2	4.00	3.67
EH213	Lit Ideas: Popular vs Good	16							16	4.00	3.79
EH221	Brit and Ish Lit I Before 1800			1					1	2.00	3.04
EH224	Amer Lit II:1865-Present	2							2	4.00	3.65
EHS125	Inquiry Approaches to Teaching	1							1	4.00	3.67
HC118	HSem:Ethical Conflicts HIthcre	9	0						9	4.00	3.95
HC118	HonSem:CrimeFiction & Identity		9					1	9	3.00	3.95
HC200	Participation in Honors Accounting and Finance for HC	1						1	1 1	4.00	3.46
	Microcomputer Apps for HC Prof	1							1	4.00	3.40
	Healthcare Law and Ethics	-				1			1	4.00	3.64
	Med Term for Health Profession	1				_			1	4.00	3.53
	Statistics for Managers	1							1	4.00	3.47
	Honors Seminar I	1							1	4.00	4.00
HRP405	Team-Based Prob Solving in HP	1							1	4.00	4.00
HRP411	Honors Community Service Proj	1							1	4.00	4.00
HY120	The United States To 1877	2	2			2			6	2.33	3.73
HY121	The United States Since 1877	2							2	4.00	3.57
IS303	Information Systems		1						1	3.00	3.11
KIN136	Intro Phy Ed/Fitness/Sport	2							2	4.00	3.60
KIN305	Motor Development	1							1	4.00	3.73
LS246	Legal Environment of Business	1	3						4	3.25	2.86
MA105	Pre-Calculus Algebra	1	1						2	3.50	2.70
MA106	Pre-Calculus Trigonometry	1							1	4.00	2.47
MA110	Finite Mathematics	1							1	4.00	3.26
MA125	Calculus I	1							1	4.00	2.63
MA180	Intro to Statistics	1							1	4.00	3.25
MA225 ME102	Calculus I - Honors	1 4							1 4	4.00	3.79
MG302	Engineering Graphics Mgt Processes and Behavior	1	1						2	4.00 3.50	3.43 3.24
MK303	Basic Marketing	1	1						1	3.00	2.90
MU120	Music Appreciation	4	2			2			8	2.75	3.91
NTR222	Nutrition and Health	1	1	1		_			3	3.00	3.31
PHL115	Contemporary Moral Issues		2	•					2	3.00	4.00
			-						-	3.55	

Grade Distribution								
Α	111	58.4%						
В	42	22.1%						
С	18	9.5%						
D	4	2.1%						
F	11	5.8%						
W	4	2.1%						

PHL116	Bioethics			1				1	2.00	3.32
PHS101	Physical Science				1			1	1.00	2.54
PUH201	Introduction to Public Health		2					2	3.00	3.85
PUH202	Introduction to Global Health			2				2	2.00	4.00
PUH210	Agent, Host, Environment	1						1	4.00	3.68
PUH220	Environmental Factors in PUH	1						1	4.00	3.51
PY101	Intro to Psychology	3	1			1		5	3.00	3.43
PY212	Developmental Psychology	1						1	4.00	3.32
PY215	Research Literacy in Psycholog	1						1	4.00	3.06
PY216	Elementary Statistical Methods		1					1	3.00	2.74
PY372	Social Psychology	1						1	4.00	2.54
QM215	Quantitative Analysis II	1		1				2	3.00	2.88
SOC100	Intro to Sociology	6		2				8	3.50	3.89
SPA101	Introductory Spanish I			2		2		4	1.00	3.51
SPA101L	Introductory Spanish I Lab			1		1		2	1.00	3.15
UASC101	L Exploring UAB	1				1		2	2.00	3.38
UASC105	Keys to Academic Success	1						1	4.00	3.16
UHP154	Interdisciplinary: Literature		1					1	3.00	3.72
UHP158	Interdisciplinary: Economics		1					1	3.00	3.61
UHP198	Interdisciplinary: Music		1					1	3.00	3.84



The University of Alabama at Birmingham

George Wallace Community College-Dothan

Report 3: Transfer Students Graduating Summer 2021 - Spring 2022 (21 students)

Initial Enrollment	Hours at UAB	Term Graduated	Degree	Major	Final GPA
Fall 2020	49.00	Fall 2021	BS	Accounting	3.03
Fall 2020	61.00	Spring 2022	BS	Biology	3.62
Fall 2018	130.00	Spring 2022	BS	Biology	2.68
Fall 2017	118.00	Fall 2021	BS	Chemistry	4.00
Spring 2020	64.00	Spring 2022	BS	Criminal Justice	3.45
Spring 2019	105.00	Fall 2021	BS	High School Education -TEP	3.18
Fall 2018	85.00	Fall 2021	BS	Genetics and Genomic Sciences	3.28
Fall 2019	61.00	Spring 2022	BS	Health Care Management	3.36
Fall 2016	106.00	Fall 2021	BS	Industrial Distribution	2.79
Fall 2018	93.00	Spring 2022	BS	Kinesiology	3.37
Spring 2019	76.00	Fall 2021	BS	Management	2.44
Fall 2017	101.00	Fall 2021	BS	Management	2.59
Spring 2017	106.00	Summer 2021	BS	Marketing	2.58
Fall 2017	82.00	Summer 2021	BSMTE	Materials Engineering	2.89
Fall 2018	108.00	Summer 2021	BSN	Nursing	3.77
Spring 2020	66.00	Summer 2021	BSN	Nursing	3.91
Fall 2018	136.00	Spring 2022	BSN	Nursing	3.65
Fall 2020	30.00	Summer 2021	BSN	Nursing	3.03
Fall 2017	144.00	Fall 2021	BS	Public Health	3.15
Fall 2018	113.00	Spring 2022	BS	Psychology	3.93
Fall 2019	65.00	Fall 2021	BS	Psychology	4.00



George Wallace Community College-Dothan

Report 4: Pre- and Post-Transfer Academic Performance Students Enrolled Summer 2021 - Spring 2022

Transfer hours and Transfer GPA

Average UAB GPA by semester hours earned

															Overali
														Total #	Avg. UAB
				01-1	4.99	15-2	9.99	30-5	9.99	60-89.	99	90 and	above	Students	GPA
Transfer Hours Accepted	# Students A	vg. GPA	Transfer Hours Accepted	# Students	UAB GPA	# Student:	UAB GPA								
15-23.99 semester hours	26	3.54	15-23.99 semester hours	3	1.76	4	3.10	7	3.27	6	3.37	6	3.57	26	3.16
24-59.99 semester hours	42	3.30	24-59.99 semester hours	4	2.57	9	3.00	9	3.40	14	3.36	6	3.31	42	3.21
60 or more semester hours	5 21	3.43	60 or more semester hours	2	3.63	5	3.43	11	3.30	1	4.00	2	2.41	21	3.31
Total	89	3.40	Total	9	2.53	18	3.14	27	3.33	21	3.39	14	3.29	89	3.22



Report 5: UAB Transfers and Graduates from Alabama Public Two-year Colleges Students Enrolled Summer 2021 - Spring 2022

Transfer Institution	New Transfers	All Transfers	Graduates	Top Majors
Bevill State Community College-Jasper	73	257	64	Pre Nursing Mobility Program, Biology, Psychology
Calhoun Community College	79	222	56	Psychology, Biology, Kinesiology
Central Alabama Community College	21	67	15	Biology, Communication Studies, Undeclared
Coastal Alabama Community College	41	136	25	Accounting, Biomedical Sciences, Undeclared
Gadsden State Community College	40	155	25	Accounting, Biology, Finance, Nursing, Pre-Electrical Engineering, Psychology
George Wallace Community College-Dothan	27	89	21	Biomedical Sciences, Health Care Management, Pre-Nursing, Undeclared
Jefferson State Community College	379	1,553	388	Psychology, Biology, Management
Lawson State Community College-Birmingham	93	398	92	Psychology, Biology, Pre-Nursing
Northeast Alabama Community College	32	90	18	Pre-Nursing, Biomedical Sciences, Chemistry
Shelton State Community College	38	142	35	Pre Nursing Mobility Program, Psychology, Human Resource Management, Undeclared
Snead State Community College	40	115	31	Accounting, Undeclared, Biomedical Sciences
Southern Union State Community College	32	116	24	Management, Psychology, Undeclared
Wallace Community College-Selma	15	44	10	Health Care Management, Biology, Psychology, Undeclared
Wallace State Community College-Hanceville	126	376	93	Nursing, Pre Nursing Mobility Program, Biology
Total	1,036	3,760	897	